Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per (A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017-Part

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

// October, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in partial modification of this department's notification No. Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2015-Part, dated 11th December, 2015, is pleased to order that Additional District Magistrate (Dev.)-cum- Project Director (DRDA) Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P., shall hold the charge of the post of Principal, Institute of Hotel Management, Catering Technology & Applied Nutrition Society (IHM), Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P., in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

/ October , 2017.

- 1. The Principal Advisor to the Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Divisional Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P.
- 4. The Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P.
- **6.** The Additional District Magistrate(Dev.)-cum-Project Director(DRDA)Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P.
- 7. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 9. Personal file / Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2622132
